Planning and Park Development  – Priority Initiatives

21

Initiatives

Capital Planning and Delivery

• A Capital budget summary providing the proposed multi-year capital budget

for the Park Board and;

• Notable Capital initiative planned for 2021 will be outlined in later sections

• A complete listing of all capital projects can be found in Appendices B – E of

the report.

2021

Operating

Budget

23

Planning and Park Development  – Priority Initiatives

5
%

1.Full year operating costs for
2021 and fixed cost increases

2.Reduced 2021 Revenue budgets
& associated direct costs

3.Vacancy savings of 1%

4.2020 deferred investments:
critical restored, less critical
continue deferral

5.New 2021 investment for
enhanced cleaning in staff
facilities and service yards

6.Operating Impacts of Capital

SCENARIOS

BASE SCENARIO

4
.3

%

1.Deferral of renewal capital
projects to reduce tax by
0.7% - No impact to Park
Board

3
%

1.Additional layoffs
and/or attrition including
reduced service levels
in Park Operations and
reductions in facility
hours or closures

24

Park Board Preliminary 2021 Budget (5%)

(expressed in millions $) Revenue

Expenditures

& Transfers

Net City

Funding

City

Funding %

2020 Budget $63.5 $136.1 $72.7 53%

2021 Preliminary Budget $43.6 $136.2 $92.7 68%

Change -$19.9 +0.1 $20.0

• Net incremental change over 2020 $20.0M due to reduced revenue

• Expenses and transfers roughly equal to 2020 levels

• Temporary increase in in City investment for Park Board 53% in 2020 vs 68% in

2021 due to 31% forecast reduction in Park Board Revenues

25

Parks and Recreation – 2021 Operating Budget

Year over year change to revenue
budget

• Program & lease revenue volume
reductions to reflect COVID-19
occupancy limits at recreation and
restaurant facilities

• Parking revenue volume
reductions to reflect reduced
expectations from lower
attendance & changes in vehicle
usage

• Cost recovery increases linked to
changes in staff costs & levels

• Revenue increases from proposed
Fees & Charges changes

Proposed 2021 Revenue Budget
(expressed in millions $)

26

2021 Operating Budget – Business Services Revenue